
TENNESSEE • Deceiber 14-18, 1987 ALL GOOSE SURVEY

Canada

LOCATION

ZONE I
1 Reelfoot Lake t NVR (TN]
1A Lake hoi NVR
2 HS River (H line to KS line)
3 Hatchie NVR
4 Obion - Forked Deer
5 Hatchie River Bottois
5A Lover Hatchie KVR
6 Cold Creek, Old Kiddle Fork of

Forked Deer River, Open Lake,

ZOHE
1

1A
IB
2

2A
3

3A
4
5
6
7
8

Chishoh Lake

ZONE TOTAL

II
Big Sandy - TN NKR I 1Y Lake
froi Hwy 79 to Hwy. 147

Springville Botton VHA
Big Sandy VKA
Duck River - TN NVR I KY Lake

(Hwy 147 to Decatur Co. Line)
Caiden VHA
Busseltown - TN NVR & KY Lake
(Decatur Co. Line to Hwy 100}

Perryville VHA
Cross Creeks NVR
Cheathai Reservoir
Vhite Oak
Barkley VHA
Barkley Lake (1Y line - Lock C}

ZONE TOTAL

Migrants

7,000
200
125
975

4,659
280
30
0

13,269

3,500

0
0

9,100

0
1,900

0
8,324

0
0
0
0

22,824

Residents

70

70

275
831

1,106

Vhite-
Total Snow Fronted

7,000 2 7
200
125

1,045
4,659 I
280
30
0

13,339 3 7

3,500

0
0

9,100 183

0
1,900

0
8,599

831
0
0
0

23,930 183 0

ZONE III
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Percy Priest Reservoir
Old Hickory Reservoir
Cordell Hull Reservoir
Nonandy Reservoir
Tiis Ford Reservoir
Woods Reservoir
Douglas - Cherokee Reservoir
Helton Hill Reservoir
Halts Barr fieservoir
Chickaiauga Reservoir
Tellico Reservoir

ZONB TOTAL

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
NS
NS
0

0

28
3,428

241
215
511

1,012
1,292

661
NS
NS

295

7,683

28
3,428

241
215
511 5

1,012
1,292
661

295 3

7,683 8 0

STATE TOTALS

TR = Trace (fewer than 50 birds)
NS = No Survey

36,093 1,859 44,952 194



United States Department of the Interior
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 13, 1988

Ed Warr
Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency
P.O. Box 40747
Nashville, TN 37204

Dear Ed:

Attached is a preliminary summary of the results for the December
14-18, 1987 ALL Goose Survey in your state. Please review the
data and let me know if you detect any errors or ommissions. If
I do not hear from you by 1/15/88, I will assume the data are
correct.

Thanks for your assistance in completing this survey.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

attachment


